Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic						
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Fortress Credit Co LLC, as Collateral Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?						
	Name: YP Texas Region Yellow Pages LLC						
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2247 Northlake Parkway						
Corporation- State:	City: Tucker						
Other LLC	State: Georgia						
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 30084						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship						
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship						
Execution Date(s) November 13, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship						
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware						
	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware						
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No						
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule 1						
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing							
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renee Kelly	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$						
	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:						
State: OH Zip: 43219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: 614-280-3569	, Maria V. 1. N. Bill 1011						
Fax Number:800-914-4240	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: Renee.Kelly@wolferskluwer.com	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:	while						
Signature	Date						
Leslie Kirsner	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Name of Person Signing	Account to contract 11 (Act 140) as the second contract of the secon						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Biox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0090

700496559

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Frademark	Ownership		Application Number	00.	Registratio it Date
PROJECT REDIRECTORY	YP Texas Region			Number	01-Sep-
REDIRECTORY	Yellow Pages LLC	Registered	74/150485	1,712,446	1992

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - - TRADEMARKS

YP TEXAS REGION YELLOW PAGES LLC

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as reflected in (i) that certain Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of May 8, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4775; Frame 0695 on May 8, 2012, and (ii) the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), YP TEXAS REGION YELLOW PAGES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasee"), pledged, conveyed, sold, transferred, assigned, set over and granted to FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for certain lenders, a continuing security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation, those trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Collateral (including the Trademarks) and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral (including the Trademarks).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral (including the Trademarks) and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral (including the Trademarks).

fremainder of page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID - 19165079.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest -- Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 13, 2012.

Вун

FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Name: Title:

Glenn P. Cummins Treasurer

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0093